Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01 FC:880

10-28-2004

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

10/22/04 07



					Attorney Docket No. 121603	) 96		
		Please record the attached original	ent or copy thereof.	2227 10				
1.	Α.	Name of conveying parties:	2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving parties:			
	[1] [2] [3]	Masanori KAWAURA Norio SANMA Tetsuya TAKAFUJI			NIPPON SOKEN, INC. 14, IWAYA, SHIMOHASUMI-CHO NISHIO-CITY, AICHI-PREF., 445-0012 JAPAN			
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No			DENSO CORPORATION 1-1, SHOWA-CHO KARIYA-CITY, AICJI-PREF., 448-8661 JAPAN			
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐Yes ☐ No			
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment						
		Security Agreement						
		Other						
	B.	Execution Date: [1-2] October 8, 2004 [3] October 15, 2004						
4.	×	This document is being filed together with a new applications.	ation.	· <b>-</b>				
	A.	Patent Application No.(s)		B.	Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
	C. Title of Application: APPROACHING OBJECT DETECTION APPARATUS							
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	Tot	al number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Na	ame: James A. Oliff	7.	A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	_		
				B.	Enclosed (Check No. <u>159909</u> _)			
	Ad	ldress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.		dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to sit account number 15-0461.	to		
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
	James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075  The second							
COOP	Thomas J. Pardini, Registration No. 30,411  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3							

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Masar	nori Kawaura	(3)	Tetsuya Takafuji	
(1-8)	` '	(2)	Norio	Sanma	(4)		
	of Inventor(s)		aid to e			00) and other good and valuable co d agree(s) to assign, and hereby o	
(9) Insert Name of Assignee		(9)	_	NIPPON SOKEN, INC.			
	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9)	_	DENSO CORPORATIO	N		
(10)		(10	D) _	14, Iwaya, Shimohasur	mi-cho, Nishio-c	city, Aichi-pref., 445-0012 Japan	
			(hereina America any ar applicat	a as defined in 35 U.S.C. nd all provisional, non-	ssignee) the enti §100, in the inve- provisional, divi- atent, extension	f., 448-8661 Japan re right, title and interest for the Uniention, and in all applications for patrisional, continuation, substitute, as, reissues and reexamination cer	ent including and reissue
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Numbe		(11) _	APPROACHING OBJE	CT DETECTION	APPARATUS	
		r fo	r which			n application for patent in the Unit	) ed States of
	Insert Date of Signing of		(12) on				
	Application		` ,				
()	Alternative Identification for		(13) U.	S. application Serial Num	nber		
divisio in coni concei inventi	nal or reissue applicat nection with such appl 2) The undersigned ning any application on, and to cooperate	l ag ions icati agre or e	for the ons and ee(s) to continua	invention, and any pater patents as the Assignee execute all papers neces ation or division thereof,	nt(s) issuing there as may deem ned assary in connection or any patent	ection with any application and any eon, and also to execute separate a cessary. on with any interference which may or reissue application based there aining evidence and going forward	be declared eon, for the
	<ol> <li>The undersigned ction with claims or pro</li> <li>The undersigned</li> </ol>	ovisi agr	ons of the	ne International Conventi perform all affirmative a	ion for Protectior acts which may	d perform any act which may be r n of Industrial Property or similar agr be necessary to obtain, maintain o	eements.
	e or reexamination a g 5) The undersigned	rant here	of a val eby auth	id United States patent to orize(s) and request(s) t	o the Assignee. he Commissione	er of Patents to issue any and all Let is Assignee of the entire interest,	ters Patents
covena	ants that he has (the) ed, and will not execu	y ha te, a	ave) full any agre	right to convey the ent ements in conflict herew	ire interest here ith.	in assigned, and that he has (the	y have) not
	cation which may be refer recordation of this	nece	essary o	r desirable in order to co	omply with the ru	e power to insert on this assignmen les of the United States Patent and	Trademark
In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).							
Date	October 8.	20	× 4	Name of Inventor	Masanori Kaw	Mawawa aura	_ (SEAL)
Date	October 8	, 2	004	Name of Inventor	Norio Sanma	Janma	_ (SEAL)
					. tono ournia		

PATENT REEL: 015922 FRAME: 0341

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Date	October 15. 2004	Name of Inventor	Setsuya	Jakafujo	(SEAL)
			Tetsuya Takafuji		
the U.S	This assignment should preferal S.A. If neither, then it should be sig	bly be signed before: (a ned before at least two	) a Notary Public if witnesses who also	vithin the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. sign here:	Consul if outside
Date	Pet. 8, 2004	Witness	Frakika	su Ma	
Date	Oct. 8-2004	Witness	Fashilas	y Usa.	
Date	October 1t 2004	Witness	Phinichia	Matsh	

PATENT REEL: 015922 FRAME: 0342

**RECORDED: 10/22/2004**